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NO: NU/EX/LL.B/PROF-9/2022-131

Dated Lumami the 9™ May 2025

NOTIFICATION

The details of examination routine for LL.B 2™ 4™ and 6™ Semester Examination 2025 are notified
as follows. Last Date for submission of duly filled up Examination forms will be 3™ of June 2025

beyond which no forms will be accepted.

Time : 09:00 A.M to 12:00 P.M

Date Day Paper No Name of Paper
10.06.2025 Tuesday 2:1 Human Right Law & Practice(Both Old & New Course)
11.06.2025 | Wednesday | 41 Company Law
Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita(New Course)
12.06.2025 Thursday 6:1 Law of Crime Paper I1: Criminal Procedure Code(Old
Course)
13.06.2025 Friday 2:2 Public International Law(Both Old & New Course)
14.06.2025 Saturday 4:2 Labour and Industrial Law Paper |
16.06.2025 Monday 6:2 Principles of Taxation Law
’3 Interpretation of Statutes and Principle of
17.06.2025 | Tuesday ' Legislation(Both Old & New Course)
18.06.2025 | Wednesday 4:3 Labour and Industrial Law Paper |1
19.06.2025 Thursday 2:4 Constitutional Law Paper I(Both Old & New Course)
20.06.2025 Friday 6:3 Environmental Law
Offences Against Child & Juvenile Offence(Both Old &
New Course)
PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS
Date College
City Law College, Dimapur
24.06.2025 Kohima Law College, Kohima
Mokokchung Law College, Mokokchung

NO: NU/EX/LL.B/PROF-9/2022-131

Copy to:

Sd/-
Yanrenthung Ezung
Controller of Examinations

Dated Lumami the 9" May 2025

1. The Assistant Registrar O/o to V.C , Nagaland University, Lumami for information
2. The Principal of all affiliated Law College under Nagaland University.

3. The System Administrator, N.U, Lumami may kindly up load Nagaland University website.
4. Office copy.
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(Dr. T. Akuimmenba Jamir)
Deputy Registrar (Exams)
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